

City of Doral Commission on the Status of Women Minutes

Tuesday, July 9, 2019 8:30 a.m. Doral Government Center 1st Floor Multipurpose Room 8401 N.W. 53rd Terrace Doral, FL 33166

 Call to Order Meeting was called to order at 9:05 a.m.

2. Roll Call of Board Members

Tina Floyd Fernandez, Chair Present
Marlene Gonzalez, Vice Chair Present
Ivette Gonzalez-Petkovich, Secretary Present
Elizabeth Nieves, Board Member Present

Also present were:

Lisandra Alfonso, Public Affairs Department Maggie Santos, Public Affairs Department

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Public Comments

There were no comments made during public comments.

5. Discussion Items

a. Discussion: Doral 'Women of Legacy' Event

Ms. Lisandra Alfonso presented the board with a binder that had all of the applicants. The applications were carefully studied, and individual votes were taken on the different categories and the winners were:

- Business Leader. Denise Diaz and Xuan Thomas
- Education: Taileen Arias
- Mentor/role model: Alejandra Moreno
- Super Mom: Astrid Arraras
- Rising Star: Maria Victoria Chacon

The board agreed that for future events, it's extremely important to clarify that applicants can only be nominated for one category.

Also, the board discussed how the preliminary order of the event was made and delegated to each person.

- b. Open Discussion
- 6. Future Meeting Date: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 at 8:30 a.m.
- 7. Discussion of next meeting agenda items.
 - a. Overview of the Doral 'Women of Legacy' Event
- 8. Adjournment: Meeting adjourns at 11:21 a.m.

Respectfully submitted IIII KIL Ivette Gonzalez-Petkovich, Secretary

Motion to approve the minutes of the July 9, 2019 Commission on the Status of Women Meeting made by Board Member Time Houds and seconded by Board Member Elizabeth Meves

Chair Tina Floyd Fernandez Vice Chair Marlene Gonzalez Board Member Ivette Gonzalez-Petkovich

Board Member Elizabeth Nieves

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 17th of September of 2019

Tina Floyd Fernandez,

Chair